

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 2, 2015 Contact:
WestCare Wisconsin, Inc.
Elizabeth M. Coggs
Regional Vice President
(414) 239-9359

WESTCARE WISCONSIN, INC.

A Veteran's Celebration of Home Ownership

MILWAUKEE, WI – WestCare Wisconsin is proud to announce that in celebration of Veterans Day, we will salute U.S. Air Force Veteran Talaya J. Scott and present her with the key to her newly renovated condo located at The Woodlands, in the 9th Aldermanic District in the city of Milwaukee. Our goal to assist valued Veterans and their family fit in where they can get in a place they can call home in The Woodlands!

WestCare Wisconsin has three central goals to achieve at The Woodlands; that is, to revitalize each dilapidated unit acquired and transform it into a safe and warm place called home for a valued Veteran and their family. To invest resources that will help address the community challenges of the dwindling of owner-occupancy; and to make our collective vocation the building and developing of a condo community with U.S. military veterans in order to help uplift the human spirit in the family and the neighborhood they live.

This is the first completed home of the four condos that WestCare Wisconsin has worked on and wants to make it special for the Scott family! Please join us on Tuesday, November 10th 2015, starting at 10 a.m. at the Woodlands Pavilion located behind 9075 North 95th Street. "WestCare Wisconsin's motto is pulling together to uplift the human spirit and this milestone achievement to support our veterans into becoming homeowners is awesome, one home at a time and one neighborhood at a time," said Richard Rodgers, Vice Chair of WestCare Wisconsin Board of Directors.

This day will be made possible thanks to the allocation of support from the City of Milwaukee, the FitzHouse and WestCare Foundation. Along with Talaya Scott and family, we will be joined by City of Milwaukee's CDBG Director, *Mr. Steve Mahan*; WestCare Foundation Chief Operations Officer, *Mr. Maurice Lee*; and WestCare Foundation Veteran's Committee Chairman, *Mr. David Youngquist*.

For more information, please contact WestCare Harambee's Community Organizer, Kenneth Brown at (414) 239-9359, Ext. 80106.

#